
1º Condutor

2º Condutor

Cláudio Carapeta 1870

Sérgio Inocêncio 2360

Johannes Senders 5602742212

Kala Senders 50744

Filipe Cachopas 466

Francisco Ponte 3107

Luís Cidade 1872

Valter Cardoso 6355

Miguel Casaca 1097

João Luz

Tiago Reis 805

Paulo Fiúza 217

Daniel Silva 924

Gonçalo Magalhães 532

César Sequeira 955

Filipa Sequeira 343

Lino Carapeta 1081

Fábio Carapeta 1333

Alexandre Cardoso 1157

Jaime Cortes 1068

Gonçalo Guerreiro 207

Pablo Moreno ITC/R-0103-ESP

Paulo Duarte 578

Ivo Santos 533

Alexandre Franco 1976

Rui Franco 219

Jorge Franco 1851

Vasco Franco 1864

José Faria 767

Marco Macedo 1892

Pedro Dias da Silva 2275

José Janela 548

Nuno Matos 2027

Ricardo Claro 2028

Herlander Araújo 1434

Tiago Magalhães 1468

Rúben Rodrigues 500

Rui Paulo 499

Miguel Barbosa 1595

João Rato 2030

Hugo Raposo 1677

Rafael Lutas 1679

Daniel Pereira 3576

José Motaco 519

Edgar Reis 1433

Fábio Ribeiro 2019

Marco Cardoso 4084

Rui Marques 3611

Bruno Oliveira 3578

Vitor Jesus 3929

Renato Pita 1195

José Marques 229

Nuno Faria 2039

Joao Martins 2086

Richard Simon Timmerman 46096

Hendrik Willem van Geest 51501

Filipe Serra 6351

Nuno Madeira 1876

X543 Renato Pita 1195 Zephyr Zephyr TT-22-101 T3

X556 Filipe Serra 6351 MITSUBISHI ASX 9445 T8

X542 Bruno Oliveira 3578 BRP-CANAM MAVERICK R TT-25-707 T4

X536 Daniel Pereira 3576 BRP-CANAM MAVERICK X3 9543 T3

X521 Paulo Duarte 578 CAN-AM MAVERICK X3 10121 T4 767/PRKSPORT RALLY TEAM 574

X549 Richard Simon Timmerman TOYOTA HILUX 9510 T8 ORC / Oeste Racing Competition 1343

X545 BENIMOTO RACING 2209 CAN-AM MAVERICK X3 TT-24-610 T3 BENIMOTO RACING 2208

X541 Marco Cardoso 4084 MERCEDES A 140 PROTO 6371 T8 MMsport 1762

X538 Edgar Reis 1433 TAURUS T3 MAX 10036 T3 Team Transfradelos 1330

X534 Hugo Raposo 1677 NISSAN PROTO 6914 T1

X532 BP ULTIMATE AVENTURE TEAM 1596 TAURUS T3 MAX 10081 T3

X531 RIO SECO RACING 530 BRP-CAN AM MAVERICK X3 9871 T4 Rio Seco Racing 3209

X530 Old Friends Rally Team 2362 CAN-AM MAVERICK X3 10077 T4 Old Friends Rally Team 2363

X528 Nuno Matos 2027 VOLKSWAGEN AMAROK PROTO 9570 T3

X527 Pedro Dias da Silva 2275 FORD RANGER 10120 T1+ 767/PRKSPORT RALLY TEAM 574

X526 José Faria 767 BRP-CANAM MAVERICK X3 8884 T4

X524 Jorge Franco 1851 Nissan Navara D22 6980 T2

X523 Alexandre Franco 1976 X-Raid X-Raid YXZ 1000R Turbo Prototype TT-23-348 T3

X519 Gonçalo Guerreiro 207 POLARIS RZR PRO R 10137 T4 BP Ultimate Aventure Team 1596

X518 Alexandre Cardoso 1157 BOMBARDIER CANAM MAVERICK X3 8702 T3 Mmsport 1762

X514 Lino Carapeta 1081 FORD RANGER 7869 T1

X513 César Sequeira 955 MERCEDES BENZ 350 SLC COUPÉ 8647 T1

X512 Daniel Silva 924 TAURUS T3 MAX 10085 T3 Team Transfradelos 1330

X511 Tiago Reis 805 TAURUS T3 MAX 10035 T3 Team Transfradelos 1330

X510 Miguel Casaca 1097 VOLKSWAGEN AMAROK 8865 T1

X508 South Racing Can-Am BRP Can-Am Maverick R TT-25-711 T4

X507 Filipe Cachopas 466 BMW 346L Proto 6604 T8

X505 Johannes Leonardus Maria Senders FIAT FULLBACK PROTO 7920 T8 ORC / Oeste Racing Competition 1343

504 Cláudio José Pereira Carapeta 1870 Land Rover Proto Bowler 5595

Classe Grupo Equipa Lic Nº CPTT

XT8

Th Clothes Raid Ferraria 

Campeonato Portugal de Todo-o-terreno AM 48

23 a 25 de maio de 2025

LISTA DE INSCRITOS

Nº Concorrente Lic Nº Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT



Helder Oliveira 4104

Carlos Jorge Mendes 823

Wilson Galo 5572

José Sá Pires 5539

Filipe Cameirinha Ramos 1949

Jérémy Dubois 5478

Jorge Cardoso 1158

André Barras 755

Sérgio Matos 1614

Sebastião Dominguez 1744

Filipe Lopes 497

Gonçalo Reis 209

Harmen Jasper 30918

Jenne Jasper 58532

Mário Raposo 2161

José Moleiro 811

José Rogeira 575

Paulo Marques 768

Tiago Guerreiro 5264

Carlos Paulino 5341

Eduardo Rodrigues 1932

António Nunes 1934

João Paulo Oliveira 1942

Pedro Cação 2191

Tomás Lopes 534

Ivo Prieto 535

Paulo Rodrigues 498

Fausto Mota 233

Pedro Arroz 6501

Tiago Pereira 6583

Pedro Gonçalves 220

Hugo Magalhães 221

João Carvalho 6517

António Carvalho 6516

David Carreira 1554

António Serrão 1556

Edgar Condenso 1553

Nuno Silva 1555

Pim Klaassen 44963

Pedro Santos 6581

Sérgio Mourato 484

José Pereira 514

João Ramos 1093

Jorge Carvalho 1170

A Comissão Organizadora, 21/05/2025

XT9

Total Inscritos: 51

X599 Toyota Gazoo Racing Caetano Portugal 1096 TOYOTA HILUX T1+ 9331 T1+

595 Sérgio Mourato 484 Nissan BVLULEF D22 - NAVARA 6106

X593 Daklapack Rallysport Nissan Red-Lined VK50 TT-17-750 T1

X565 Daklapack Rallysport RED-LINED VK50 10080 T1

X591 Edgar Condenso 1553 FORD MO EXR05 PROTO 7597 T1 PROLAMA COMPETIÇÃO 2413

X588 David Carreira 1554 BRP-CANAM (BOMBARDIER) MAVERICK X3 9317 T3 PROLAMA COMPETIÇÃO 2413

X587 BENIMOTO RACING 2209 BRP-CANAM MAVERICK X3 9773 T4 BENIMOTO RACING 2208

X586 Pedro Gonçalves 220 X-Raid Fenic TT-24-545 T3

X585 Pedro Arroz 6501 OPEL DACIA DUSTER PROTO 7636 T9

X583 RIO SECO RACING 530 CAN AM MAVERICK X3 9689 T3 RIO SECO RACING 3209

X581 RIO SECO RACING 530 BRP-CANAM MAVERICK X3 9449 T4 RIO SECO RACING 3209

X574 João Paulo Oliveira 1942 NISSAN D21 8874 T8

X572 Eduardo Rodrigues 1932 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 9658 T2

X567 José Rogeira 575 FORD RANGER 9735 T1 767/PRKSPORT RALLY TEAM 574

X564 RIO SECO RACING 530 CAN AM MAVERICK X3 9677 T4 Rio Seco Racing 3209

X563 Sérgio Matos 1614 TOYOTA HILUX 9893 T1

X562 Jorge Cardoso 1158 FORD RANGER 8571 T1 MMSport 1762

X560 BENIMOTO RACING 2209 CAN-AM MAVERICK X3 T4 BENIMOTO RACING 2208

X566 Mário Raposo 2161 NISSAN TERRANO II 8788 T8

X559 Wilson Galo 5572 POLARIS RZR PRO R 10160 T4

X568 Tiago Guerreiro 5264 POLARIS PRO R 9835 T4

X557 Old Friends Rally Team 2362 BRP-CANAM MAVERICK X3 9032 T3 Old Friends Rally Team 2363


